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Spsehate: 7282014 HISTORICAL DETAILED TRIAL BALANCE FOR 2013 UserlD:  sjgrimes
Stuart High School
General Ledger
Ranges: From: To:
Date: 3M12013 6/30/2013 Subtotal By: No Subtotals Include: Posting
Account: 52550-00-00 52550-00-00 Sorted By: Activity
Account: 52550-00-00 Description: Educational Contingency-General Rew/Exp Beginning Balance: ($4,865.12)
Trx Date Jrnl No. Transaction Number Vendor Name Cash + or Fund - Cash - or Fund +
3M2/2043 29,042 pizza science fair-judges 50835133626 PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA $101.28
3/12/2013 29,044 renewal renewal 10873 BJ's $100.00
3/18/2013 29,067 faculty water monthiy rental 805028 Macke Water Systems, Inc. $57.90
3/20/2013 20,078  Finance Technician annual dues 10499 WEST POTOMAC HIGH SCHOOL $10.00
312212013 29,114 15% parking fees $67.50
3/26/2013 29,132 admin mtg-snacks SA2 GC charges $80.49
3/26/2013 29,133  Admin lunch SA3 CC charges $100.72
3/31/2013 29,24%  Cash Account Offset vending-February 2013 0INO0000884S Reconciliation Adjustment $513.02
3/31/2013 29,250 Cash Account Offset LSAF Comm Use-March 2018 0IN00Q008846 Reconciliation Adjustmant $177.00
4/2/2013 29,166  food & drinks staff supplies 065995 COSTCO Wholesale $127.88
4/3/2013 29,188 P.Cathoun NASSP renewal 11047 NASSPNHS/NIHS $85.00
4/9/2013 29,257 math In-service 3/9/13 snacks/beverages 11050 SLEEPY HOLLOW ELEMENTARY $379.54
4{12/2012 28,268 Finance Techs luncheon 11069 WEST POTCMAC HIGH SCHOOL $29.00
411712013 29,310 Purchases Void Open Trx 11050 SLEEPY HCOLLOW ELEMENTARY $379.54
4/17/2013 29,311 math in-service-3/8/13 snacks/beverages 11050-0 SLEEPY HOLLOW ELEMENTARY $209.49
4/24/2013 29,369  athletic fees retained fees-15% $240.00
4/24/2013 29,376  admin assts week assorted supplies 11118 Belinda Williams $19.98
4/24/2013 29,385  staff lunch SA2 CC charges $450.00
4/24/2013 29,385 MYP Admin lunch SA2 CC charges $124.07
412472013 29,385  MYP clusler lunch SA2 CC charges $121.42
4/24/2013 20,386 flowers-G.Haichi SA3 CC charges $60.21
4/24/2013 29,386 SA3 CC charges $15.98
4/30/2013 29,504  GCash Account Offset Vending-March 2013 OINOODO08953 Reconciliation Adjusiment $404.25
4/30/2013 29507 Cash Account Offset LSAF-March 2013 QINCQD0089356 Recongclliation Adjustment $126.90
5/16/2013 29,594 15% athletic fee $225.00
5/24f2013 29706 2 month rental faculty water 821671 Macke Water Systems, Inc. $57.90
5/29/2013 29,710  flowers-G.Hatchl SA4 CC charges $75.00
5/20/2013 28,710  faculty-breads SA4 CC charges $74.85
5/29/2013 29,711  faculty-desserts SA1 CC charges $182.89
5/20/2013 28,712  admin-lunch SA3 CC charges $82.93
5/29/2013 29,713 paper products SA2 CC charges $41.84
5/29/2013 26,713 desserts/beverages 8A2 CC charges $193.03
5/29/2013 28,713  admin asst-lunch SAZ CC charges $191.94
5i29/2013 26,713  fehr appreciation-luncheon 8A2 CC charges $1,298.40
5/30/2013 24,735 faculty luncheon EOY luncheon 11229 Southside 815 $1,531.80
53112013 28,832 Cash Account Offset Aprit 2013-vending QINOODCOAGT S Reconciliation Adjustment $656.48
5/31/2013 29833 Cash Account Cffset LSAF-April 2013 QINQO0009078 Reconciliation Adjustment $373.80
B/12/2013 29,861 15% parking fees $60.00
6/14/2013 29,894 15% retained-athletic fees $375.00
Bf27/2013 29,990 honorary retirement books 5A 6 CC charges $104.32
8i2T/2013 29,990 EOQY staff iuncheon-decorations 5A 6 CC charges $27.00
8/27/12013 29,992  MYP lunch/breakfast SA 3 CC charges $85 55
B/27/2013 29,992 CLG mig-admin lunch 5A 3 CC charges $289.84
6/27/2013 29,992 SA 3 CC charges $149.08
B8f2712013 29,992 SA 3 CC charges $6.3¢
6/30/2013 20,018  Cash Account Offset May 2013-vending OIN000O09145 Reconciliation Adjustment $666.22
6/30/2013 30,020 Cash Account Offset June 2013-vending DIN0ODO0O0S 147 Recongiliation Adjustment $326.38
8/30/2013 30,021 Cash Account Offset LSAF Comm Use QIN000D0S 148 Reconciliation Adjustment $131.10
Ending Balance
Account: 52550-00-00 Totals: (§3,165.43) $6,444.25 $4,744.56
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Accounts Beqinning Balance Net Change Ending Balance Debit Credit
Grand Totals: 1 {$4,865.12) $1,699.69 ($2,165.43) $6,444.25 $4.744.56
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gyst 712812014 HISTORICAL DETAILED TRIAL BALANCE FOR 2014 UseriD:  sjgrimes
Stuart High School
General Ledger

Ranges: From: To:

Date: 7/1/2013 6/30/2014 Subtotal By: No Subtotals Include: Posting

Account:  52550.00-00 52550-00-00 Sorted By: Activity
Account: 52550-00-00 Description: Educational Contingency-General Rev/Exp Beginning Balance: {$3,165.43)
Trx Date Jral No. Transaction Number Vendor Name Cash + orFund - Cash - or Fund +
7/10/2013 30,009 Professional Development books reimbursement-books 11293 Prosperanta Calhoun $89.80
7i1112013 30,028 15% retained-athletic fees $30.00
71212013 30,033 Purchases arinual membership fee 11279 COSTCO Wholesale $110.00
712212013 30,061  sfaff notebooks reimbursement 11317 Marvana Bennett $18.98
7/30/2013 30,116 Purchases staff supplies 11352 Beth Speed $30.15
8/9/2013 30,138  graduation-facuity-VIP snacks SAZ2 CC charges $129.92
B8/9/2013 30,141  Andrea Martini SA4 CC charges $42.74
8/9/2013 30,141  Lan Tran SA4 CC charges $42.74
8/9/2013 30,141  admin lunch-interviews SA4 CC charges $136.26
892013 30,142  EOY luncheon-balloons SA5 CC charges $22.98
8/13/2013 30,156 finance technician association annual dues 11380 FALLS CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL $10.00
8/19/2013 30,211  coffee/sugaricreamer coffee/tea service 0070011 Miller's Office Products $48.45
8/1%/2013 30,212  assorted teas coffeeftea service 0072820 Miller's Office Froducts $53.01
8/28/2013 30,245  staff breakfast SA3 CC charges $13.68
8/28/2013 30,245  support staff breakfast SA3 CC charges $223.64
8/31/2013 30,326 Cash Account Offset LSAF Comm Use-August QIN000009223 Recenciliation Adjustment $56.40
8/5/2013 30,292  maintenanceffitter reptacement facuity water 852145 Macke Water Systems, inc. $24.95
9/27/2013 30,451  Bank Transaction Entry Vending profits RCTO00009271 by mail-FGPS $279.90
9/30/2013 30,458 Bank Transaction Entry Summer Sch Vending RCTOCO009278 Terhar-by mail $154.71
S/30/2013 30,456  Bank Transaction Entry Lifetouch mmate commission RCT000009278 Terhar-by mail $292.00
8/30/2013 30,59¢ Cash Account Offsat LSAF Comm Use CINODD009353 Reconciliation Adjustment $56.40
10/4/2013 20,494 Sep Credit Card Chgs $432.58
10/10/2013 30,622 2 mo rental-8/1/13-9/30/13 faculty water 838447 Macke Water Systems, Inc. $57.90
10/10/2013 30,523 2 mo rental-16/1/13-11/30/13 faculty water 855293 Macke Water Systems, Inc. $57.90
10/28/2013 30,729  sympathy flowers-E.Buffenbargr SA2 CC charges $84 87
10/28/2013 30,729  sympathy arrangement-E.Buffen SA2 CC charges $96.00
10/28/2013 30,729  administrative iunch SAZ2 CC charges $106.05
10/28/2013 30,730 admin lunch SA3 CC charges $144.43
10/28/2013 30,731 team leadership-snacks/beverag 5A4 CC charges $60.72
10/28/2013 30,731 faculty supplies SA4 CC charges $25.37
10/28/2013 30,731  faculty food/beverage SA4 CC charges $30.22
10/28/2013 30,764  Crain/Santa/Zurita/Toure 15% retained athletic fees $105.00
10/30/2013 30,765 HSPA annual dues 11698 R.E. Lee High School $200.00
10/31/2013 30,026 Cash Account Offset vending profit-SEP 13 0OIN00C00S503 Reconcitiation Adjustment $737.98
10/31/2013 30,927 Cash Account Offset LSAF Comm Use QINOC0008504 Reconciliation Adjustment $522.30
11/6/2013 30,824 VHSL state event passes faculty passes 11714 VIRGINIA HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE, INC. $50.00
11/25/2013 31.001 15% retained athietic fees $90.00
11/26/2013 31,031 fire side chat-staff SA4 CC charges $58.27
11/26/2013 31,031  superintendent comm event-hev SA4 CC charges $41.78
11/26/2013 31,031 paper producis-superintendent SA4 CC charges $67.74
11/26/2013 31,031 fire side chat-staff SA4 CC charges $63.56
11/26/2013 31,631  fire side chat-snacks/beverage SA4 CC charges $98.71
11/26/2013 31,031  Admin lunch SA4 CC charges $66.51
11/26/2013 31,033  facully mig-snacks 8AZ2 CC charges $96.89
11/26/2013 31,033 touching bases-brist items 3A2 CC charges $120.36
11/28/2013 31,033 tax refund 8A2 CC charges $4.51
11/26/2013 31,034 touching bases-brifst iterns SA3 CC charges $98.42
11/26/2013 31,034 touching bases-brkfst items 8A3 CC charges $79.91
1112672013 31,036 facully-pies/beverages facuilty snacks/beverages 11790 Prosperanta Calhoun $261.28
11/30/2013 31,085 Cash Account Offset Reconcile Adjustments Entry CINOOOD0957 1 Reconciliation Adjustrment $1,177.01
12/11/2013 31,080 Purchases coffee filters 0117538 Milier's Office Preducts $12.88
1211212013 31,104 Admin - lunch SA5 CC charge $85.00
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brkist items
12/1/93-1/3114
Purchases
principal/parent coffee
keurig-coffee/tea
keurig-coffeeftea

staff polo shirts

staff polo shirts
faculty holiday party

refund-coffesiteas
faculty-bread

Cash Account Offset
Cash Account Offset
Cash Account Offset

faculty water

paper products/desseris/bev
brkft items-touching bases
Cash Account Offset

Cash Account Offset
student parking permits

finance tech
Purchases
Purchases

Cash Account Oifset
donation

snacks

admin coffee
principal mig-snacks
faculty water

staff polo shirts
Cash Account Offset
staff lunches

Purchases

Purchases

faculty lunch
reimbursement

teacher appreciation-snacks
teacher appreciation-snacks
breakfast tems-teachers
AA appreciafion-breads

AA appreciation-lunch

tchr appreciation-breakfast
Cash Account Offset

Cash Account Offset

6/1/14 - 713114

ECY

correct je 32,301/C.8anta

admin lunch
graduation-faculty supplies
graduation-faculty supplies
admin lunch

Cash Account Offset

Cash Account Offset
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english dept meeting
faculty water

membership renewal
breakfast items

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SAZ2 CC charges

5A4 CC charges
vending-Nov 2013
vending-Dec 2013

LSAF Comm Use

18% parking permit fees
SA2 CC charges

SAZ CC charges

SAZ2 CC charges

LSAF Comm Use-JAN 2014
vending profit-Jan 2074
15% retained parking fees
retained vandalism fees
EQY-Mig/luncheon

ESOL dept - iunch

Social Studies dept - junch
FEB 2014 vending

finance tech mig-brifst
admin supplies

SA2 CC charges

SA2 CC charges

SA3 CC charges

staff apparel
vending-March 2014
teacher apprecigtion lunch
15% athietic fee

teacher appreciationdunches
teacher appreciation-beveragt
teacher appreciation-lunches
paper products

SAS5 CC charges

S8A5 CC charges

SAS5 CC charges

SA6 CC charges

SAB CC charges

SA6 CC charges
Vending-APR
LSAF-Comm Use

faculty water

faculty luncheon
reimbursement-athistic fee
15% retained athletic fees
15% parking retained fees
SA2 CC charges

SA3 CC charges

SA3 CC charges

S5A3 CC charges

vending profit May 2014
LSAF Comm Use-Jun 14
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922562

12384

12391
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OING00G 10298

Prosperanta Calhoun
Macke Water Systems, inc.
BJ's

Prosperanta Calhoun

Reconciliation Adjustment
Reconciliation Adjustment
Reconciliation Adjustment

Reconciliation Adjustment
Reconcliiation Adjustment

FALLS CHURCH HIGH SCHOOL
PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA

PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA
Reconciliation Adjustment

MT. VERNON High School
CGSTCO Wholesale

STUART ATHLETIC BOOSTERS
Reconciliation Adjustment
SUBWAY

SUBWAY
Smoothie King

Red Hat & Blue
SUSAN SCLOMON

Reconciliation Adjusiment
Reconciliation Adjustment

Macke Water Systems, Inc.

Southside 815

FAIRFAX CCUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Recenciliation Adjustment
Reconciliation Adjustment
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$30.00
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£144.50
$280.26
$54.00
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$133.41
513341

$754 .49
$430.60
$399.30
$1,605.00

$145.80
$493.67
$25.50
$88.80

$502.09

$640.93

$60.00

$752.25
§521.10

$195.00
$30.00

$611.54
$369.60



System:  Ti2biaota 3:42:05 PM HISTORICAL DETAILED TRIAL BALANCE FOR 2014 Usdrin:  sigrimes

Stuart High School
Ending Balance
Account: 52550-00-00 Totals: ($1,344.14) $13,319.29 $11,498.70
Accounts Beaginning Balance Net Change Ending Balance Debit Credit

Grand Totals: 1 ($3,165.43) $1,821.29 (3$1,344.14) $13,319.99 $11,498.70



OLerDate:  Tizaisota s P DETAILED TRIAL BALANCE FOR 2015 Userip:  sigrimos

Stuart High School

Ranges: From: To:

Date: 711/2014 7i312014 Subtotal By: No Subtotals Include: Posting

Account:  52550-00-00 52550-00-00 Sorted By: Activity
Account:  52550-00-00 Account Name: Educational Contingency-General Rev/Exp Beginning Balance: ($1,344.14)
Trx Date Jrnl No. Transaction Number Vendor Name Cash + or Fund - Cash - or Fund +
7/9/2014 32,674 Purchases Void Open Trx 11909 Prosperanta Cathoun $47.92

Ending Balance
Account:  52550-00-00 Totals: ($1,392.06} $0.00 $47.92
Accounts Beginning Balance Net Change Ending Balance Debit Credit

Grand Totals: 1 {$1,344.14) (347.92) ($1,392.08) $0.00 $47.92



